Dalal Street,  

Mumbai – 400001 

Scrip Code – 533326 

Dear Sirs, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30, we wish to inform you that South Western Railway vide its letter of 

acceptance dated 28th June, 2025 received by us today, has awarded an order of  

Rs. 27,75,63,686 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crore Seventy Five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Six 

Hundred and Eighty six only) for TRD maintenance & breakdown activities in BYPL(Incl)-

OML(Excl), YNK(excl)- BWT(excl), BAW(incl)-SPGR(incl) SBC(incl)- JTJ(Excl), BAW(Excl)-

HAS(Excl), BID-Y and YNK-DMM sections to be completed in 24 months from the date of LOA. 

The details as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

[...]

This is for your information and record. 

Yours faithfully, 

For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited 

Sandeep Kumar Sultania 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

7.   broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 27,75,63,686 (Rupees Twenty Seven 

Crore Seventy Five Lakh Sixty Three 

Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty six 

Only) 

8.   whether the promoter/ promoter 

group / group companies have any 

interest in the entity that awarded the 

order(s)/ contract(s)? If yes, nature of 

interest and details thereof 

No 

9.   whether the order(s)/contract(s) 

would fall within related party